Recei ved: 12/29/2009

PSC NO: 87 GAS
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2010

STATEMENT OF STANDBY SALES SERVICE

Standby Sales Service Rate
(PSC 87 - Service Class No. 6)

Cancel | ed by Doc.

GSA 1:
Champlain
Combined
Elmira
Goshen

GSA 2:
Binghamton
Owego

GSA 3:
Lockport

January 01, 2010

(per Therm)

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: SSS

STATEMENT NO:

Demand Charge

$1.2698
$1.2698
$1.2698
$1.2698

$0.6864
$0.6864

$1.5935

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 147 effective 02/01/2010

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

146

CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2010



